Welcome Back to
Pathways “

Hello everyone! We are excited to be back for the new
school year to support you on your journey! This year will
look different for us as we will be using a blended approach
in our program. What does that mean? It means that we
will be offering tutoring online Monday-Thursday 4pm-
7pm AND in-person tutoring (academic work only) Monday
to Thursday from 4pm-7pm. We encourage you to connect
with your coach about your options to get help you with
your homework. Drop ins are allowed for virtual ONLY.

Tutoring starts on Monday September 20th, 2021.

Note: Monday and Wednesday we will be offering tutoring
at Mission Services and Tuesday and Thursdays it will be
offered at Compass Community Health; both run from 4pm
to 7pm. Limited spots available for in-person tutoring.

NO DROP-INS WILL BE ALLOWED FOR IN-PERSON
TUTORING. YOU MUST PRE-BOOK A SESSION WITH
YOUR COACH. (Public Health Protocols will be followed)

We are excited to help you start the school year on the right
foot! Make sure to connect with your coach to start goal setting
and making a plan for your success! You can connect with your
coach by phone, social media, video, or in-person (following
Public Health protocols).

Coach Contact Information:

Aayah Amir Amaris Rimay Brian Hamilton
905-741-8215 289-683-0504 290-683-6097

aamir@compassch.org arimay@compassch.org bhamilton@compassch.org

Christine Sorbara Dave Isaak Dena Smith
2.89-683-6084 2.89-683-6104 2.89-683-6105

csorbara@compassch.org disaak@compassch.org dsmith@compassch.org

Diana DeSimone  Jasmine Snowden Kamellia Mishriky
289-683-6058 289-683-6073 289-683-6078

ddesimone@compassch.org jsnowden@compassch.org kmishriky@compassch.org

Lloyd Powell Nathan Savelli Raelyn Fowles
289-683-6107 289-683-6071 905-741-8765

Ipowell@compassch.org nsavelli@compassch.org rfowles@compassch.org

Sherri Popovich Tarek Al-Ajak Tricia Burney
289-683-6074 289-683-6075 289-683-6059

spopovich@compassch.org  talajak@compassch.org tburney@compassch.org

Tyler Fournier
289-683-5027

tfournier@compassch.org
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Hi Everyone, I'm Bahiyyih!

I provide counselling and support to Pathways students
and am available to meet with you in person, over the
phone or through social media. Please reach out to me
directly or through your coach if you want to chat with
someone about any struggles or worries you have. Even

if you just want to try it once — there is no commitment.

If you're interested, please feel free to add me on
Instagram at Bahiyyih_pathways and send a message
introducing yourself! I hope everyone had a safe and
enjoyable summer — looking forward to meeting you
this school year!

Homework Help

Online and in-person support available

= WG K

Monday
through 4:00 pm to 7:00 pm
Thursday

Online drop-in GRS RSVs]ofalg

Get the support you need!

STARTING
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 20TH

TALK TO YOUR COACH FOR ALL THE DETAILS!

It's the back to school jokes for me =

Why did the M&M go to school?
To become a Smartie!

Why is Mr. Bubbles afraid to go back to school?
Pop quizzes!

What did one pencil say to the other on the first day
of school?

Looking sharp!

Why would a music teacher need aladder?
To reach the high notes!
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Join us on Social Media ™ Q

Add us on Instagram and tell
Did you know Pathways has social media? Add us on Instagram

and Facebook to stay in touch & for the most up-to-date us what fun thlng you did this
information, contests, fun, and more! summetr!

I@) n Did you help your community?

Did you get a job?

@Pathways_Hamilton Pathways to Education - Hamilton

Did you go on vacation?

&\ Let us know!

O\

Add your coach too!

@) 0 ¢

@[Coach's Name]_Pathways [Coach's Name] Pathways Q

REGISTER FOR PATHWAYS
2021/2022 SCHOOL YERR

by October 31, 2021
(Scholarship Eligibility Deadline)

905-523-6719 PATHWAYS@COMPASSCH.ORG
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Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
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Grade 9
Orientation

First Day of School
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Pathways Tutoring If you would like to attend in-person tutoring you MUST book an appointment with

Starts your Coach!
217

If you would like to attend in-person tutoring you MUST book an appointment with your Coach!

ONLINE Tutoring - DROP IN IN-PERSON Tutoring - BY APPOINTMENT ONLY
Monday - Thursday Monday and Wednesday at Mission Services
on Zoom Tuesday and Thursday at Compass Community Health

4pm - 7pm 4pm - 7pm Pathways “S COMPASS
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